.
Y7/ (L (-
(%m 7/ the (gﬁac/eﬂ/ww y/ &mm/

P.O. Box 2950 Hagitia, Guam 96932
TEL: (671) 472-8931 « FAX: (671) 477-4826 * EMAIL: governor@mail.gov.gu

Felix P. Camacho

Governor 3
Michael W. Cruz, Mm.». ;
Lieutenant Governor 0 8 FEB 20‘0 3
The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat e oz
Speaker S 5
Thirtieth Guam Legislature o -
155 Hesler Street L , o «<
Hagatiia, Guam 96910 et g L e e - ‘Q

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

Hafa Adai yan Saludas! Pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter XIII of Public Law 30-55
relative to the Transfer Authority of / Maga’lahen Guahan the following is herewith

reported:

From To From To Object Purpose of

Department | Department | Object Amount Category Amount Transfer(s)

Category - _

Corrections | Corrections Salary (111) | $240,760 | Overtime (112) | $240,760 To provide
funding to
cover overtime
cost,

Sinseru yan Magahet,

FELIX P. CAMACHO
1 Maga lahen Guahan
Governor of Guam

So-r0-0127

CC: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, [ Mina Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guahan
Director, Department of Correction

Enclosure(s)

1608



3 " BBMR - F12|

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION / ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION

PATE PREPARED: January 21, 2010 PREPARED BY: Melva C. Limo, AA
DEPARTMENT: DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Division / Section: ADULT CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Description of Action: To request for Governor's Transfer Authority to re-program funds from object class Ill to object
class 112 to cover the cost for overtime

¢, 785¢, 378 4D G518, LIE8-HD
5100A101310CEO003 - 111 6-544—969-66074 (240,760.00) -6-2-‘?4-1-49-90.4?‘
5100A101310CE003 - 112 297,341.00 240,760.00 538,101.00

0.00
5100A101310CE003 - 111 Jan. 705,735.53 (240,760.00) 464,975.53
5100A101310CE003 - 112 Jan. 224,407.00 240,760.00 465,167.00
0.00 |

TAUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Requested By: J . PALACIOS, DIRECTOR January 21, 2010

ent / Agency Head Date
Approved / Dis oved By:

L - z—qgf/// 2// ’
presenty’ //% Date
Account Modified By: M 2( M ‘4/ 2/ //0
BBMR Analyst Date




